

Contract Number

SAP Number

Public Works

Department Contract Representative Telephone Number	Stephen Martinez, Interim Engineering Manager (909) 387-8165	
Project	Needles Highway Segment 1C	
Contractor	San Bernardino County	
	Transportation Authority -50000621	
Contractor Representative	Michele Fogerson, Chief of Fund	
	Administration	
Telephone Number	(909) 884-8276	
Contract Term	Upon final reimbursement	
Original Contract Amount	\$900,000	
Amendment Amount	NA	
Total Contract Amount	\$900,000	
Cost Center	6650002148 40608842 TX1822	
	(H15179)	

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: The County and the San Bernardino County Transportation Authority (SBCTA) desire to enter into an Advance Expenditure Agreement (AEA) No. 22-1002711 to allow the County to proceed with the Needles Highway, from David Drive north to 0.1 mile north of Not'cho Road (Segment 1C) pavement and drainage improvement project in the Needles area with the agreement that SBCTA will reimburse the County for Segment 1C project related costs up to \$900,000 of Measure "I" 2010-2040 Colorado River Subarea Major Local Highways Program (MLHP) funds once the funding becomes available.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY
Assessment and the Lander France

Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department
►	►	►
Aaron Gest, Deputy County Counsel	Andy Silao, P.E., Engineering Manager	Brendon Biggs, Director
Date	Date	Date